

355 East Central Street Franklin, Massachusetts 02038-1352



Phone: (508) 520-4949 www.franklinma.gov

## Memorandum

April 30, 2021

To: Town Council

From: Jamie Hellen, Town Administrator

Re: Resolution 21-27: Gift Acceptance - Franklin Police Department

The Franklin Police Department has received Three (3) exceptionally generous donations totaling \$300. These donations will help to fund Police Department programs, services and equipment.

The donation summary is as follows:

- Kerri Maffei \$100 in support of the DARE Program
- Catherine & Gracie Lemansky \$100
- Lisa Ryan & Donald O'Neill \$100

We would like to thank Kerri, Catherine, Gracie, Lisa and Donald for their generous donations.

If you have any additional questions please feel free to ask.



# TOWN OF FRANKLIN RESOLUTION 21-27

## **Acceptance of Gift – Franklin Police Department**

#### WHEREAS,

The Franklin Police Department has received three (3) generous donations totaling \$300 to be used at the discretion of the Franklin Police Department for the purchase of safety and other related equipment and to fund departmental programs and Services.

**Donation Summary:** 

- 1. Kerri Maffei \$100 in support of the DARE Program
- 2. Catherine & Gracie Lemansky \$100
- 3. Lisa Ryan & Donald O'Neill \$100

### NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

The Town Council of the Town of Franklin on behalf of the Franklin Police Department gratefully accepts these generous donations which are to be used at the discretion of the Franklin Police Department for the purchase of safety and other related equipment and to help fund departmental programs and services.

This resolution shall become effective according to the provisions of the Town of Franklin Home Rule Charter.

VOTED:
UNANIMOUS:
YES:NO:
ABSTAIN:ABSENT:
RECUSED:
Glenn Jones, Clerk Franklin Town Council